CONTRACT APPROVAL FORM CONTRACT MANAGEMENT

2013 JUL 16 PM 2: 41

CONTRACT

TRACKING NO.

(Contract Management Use only)

CONTRACTOR INFORMATION CM 13	71-A	5
Name: Atlantic Security Consultants, Inc.	<u></u>	
Address: 1714 Cesery Blvd Jacksonville Fl 32211 City State Zip		
Contractor's Administrator Name: Brian Moersch Title: Vice President	G	
Tel#: 904-743-8444 Fax: 904-296-7111 Email:		
CONTRACT INFORMATION	بې	,
Contract Name: Security System ASSA Maint Service Agreement Contract Value: \$1,0)82.00	j cj
Brief Description: ASSA Gold Maint Service for DVR Security Recorder System and Cameras Contract Dates: From: 10 15 to 10 10 14 Status: New Renew Amend# 5 WA/Tas How Procured: Sole Source Single Source ITB RFP RFQ Coop. Other		
If Processing an Amendment:		
Contract #: 137 Increase Amount of Existing Contract: 31,082 No Increase Amount of Existing Contract: 41,082 No Increase Amount On Increase Amount On Increase Amount On Incre		
APPROVADS PURSUANT TO NASSAU COUNTY PURCHASING POLICY, SECTIO 1. 70344534-534000 Funding Source/Acct # 2. Contract Management Date 3. 7-19-13 Office of Management & Budget Date 4. 1-19-13 County Attorney (approved as to form only) Date Comments:	N 6	COUNTY MANAGERS
COUNTY MANAGER - FINAL SIGNATURE APPROVAL		
Ted Selby 7/19/13 Date	2013 JL	СОИТ
RETURN ORIGINAL(S) TO CONTRACT MANAGEMENT FOR DISTRIBUTION AS FOLLOWS: Original: Clerk's Services; Contractor (original or certified copy) Department Office of Management & Budget Contract Management S: E Hd ZZ 70 C E 102 Clerk Finance	L 19 PM 2: 07	RECEIVED CONTRACT MANAGEMENT

Nassau County Board of County Commissioners Sole Source/Single Source Certification Form

Vendor Name: at hotic. Companies	Department: Solid Waste
Address: 1714 Cesery Blvd	Department Head Signature:
Jacksonville, Fl 32211	
Phone: <u>743 8444</u>	Date:
Contact Name: Tony Fieselman Account: CM-1371-A4	Cost: 1082.00
recount. Cit 1911 H4	0031.
Description of Commodity:	
Service Maintenance agreement	
Covered by Security Monitoring t	Dy atlantic Companies.
<u> </u>	
Check one (1) of the following two (2) choices:	
3 ()	
Sole Source: The goods or services can	be legally purchased from only one source.
X Single Source: The goods or services of	an be purchased from multiple sources, but, in
	ormance requirements, there is only one
economically feasible source for this pu	
7	
Please check all of the following that apply:	
Donahaa aan ahaha ahtain ah forma ari	ainel manufatuum net amilahla thaanah
distributors.	ginal manufacturer-not available through
Only authorized area distributor of the	original manufacturer.
·	e with similar parts of another manufacturer.
	meet the specialized needs of this department
or perform the intended function.	
	inty or service maintenance requirements.
This source is required for standardizati	ion.
None of the above apply.	
Comments/Explanations: (required)	
Not financially feasable to star	top Security Monitoring of
buildings with another company	to get equipment divered
Comments/Explanations: (required) Not financially feasable to Star buildings with another company index a maintenance agreement	· (See a Hatched memo from
	rendoe->
Approval:	
Weller 7/19/13	
County Manager Date	



Dear Mrs. Diden:

SECURITY SYSTEMS

HOME THEATERS

AUDIO / VIDEO

ilopioi (mbo

LIGHTING CONTROL

--

STRUCTURED WIRING

SURVEILLANCE SYSTEMS

A

COMMUNICATIONS

ACCESS CONTROL

CENTRAL VAC

AUTOMATION

My name is Tony Fieselman, service manager for Atlantic Security. I am writing this letter to assure you that Atlantic Security is the only company that will offer a service contract on equipment that is already in place. We offer you this service, ASSA Gold Service agreement, due to the fact that we installed the system and have serviced it for several years. It is also a proprietary system. To keep the integrity of the system in place, Atlantic Security will need to be the only company to service and monitor this equipment. If another company is involved it will void all warranties and liability on behalf of Atlantic Security.

Sincerely

Tony Fieselman Service Manager Atlantic Companies

AMENDMENT NUMBER 5/FIFTH EXTENSION TO THE ASSA GOLD MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT FOR SOLID WASTE DEPARTMENT AT THE WEST NASSAU LANDFILL LOCATION

THIS ADDENDUM entered into this 19th day of July , 2013 by and between the BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA, a political subdivision of the State of Florida, (hereinafter referred to as "County") and ATLANTIC SECURITY CONSULTANTS, INC., 1714 Cesery Boulevard, Jacksonville, Florida 32211, (hereinafter referred to as "Vendor").

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an Agreement dated October 13, 2008; and

WHEREAS, the original agreement provided for an initial term beginning October 13, 2008 and ending October 12, 2009, with an option to extend upon mutual contract between the vendor and the County; any extension of performance period under this provision shall be in one (1) year increments; and

WHEREAS, the parties agreed to extend the agreement for the subsequent periods beginning October 13, 2009 and ending October 12, 2013; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend and extend said Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the mutual covenants and agreements herein contained, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. In accordance with Section 6 of the Agreement dated October 13, 2008, the performance period is hereby extended, at the same cost, for an additional one (1) year beginning October 13, 2013 and ending October 12, 2014.
- 2. All other provisions of said Agreement not in conflict with this Addendum shall remain in full force and effect.
- 3. Time is of the essence.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

TED SELBY, COUNTY MANAGER

Its: Designee

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

ATLANTIC SECURITY CONSULTANTS, INC.

	By: Dunt Mul
STATE OF Florida COUNTY OF DURC	
Before me personally appear	ired, Blion Moersch
who is personally known or	produced
as ic	lentification, known to be the
person described in and who exe	·
instrument, and acknowledged to	2 2
executed said instrument for the	
WITNESS my hand and offici	al seal, this 24 day of

Notary-Public-State of May Ou, 2014 large My Commission expires:

Notary Signature

